followed a valuation process which included a personal inspection of the property and a 
complete investigation and analysis of the local market. After completing this process it 
is my opinion that the market value of the fee simple interests, effective June 12, 2025 is: 

TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($25,000) 

This appraisal presents summary discussions of the data, reasoning, and analyses 
that were used in the appraisal process to develop the appraiser’s opinion of value. 
Supporting documentation is retained in the appraiser’s file. The depth of discussion